Below are statements about your views on the
general climate at Utica. Please indicate the extent to which you
agree or disagree with each. - Faculty, staff, and administrators respect what students at Utica think.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 5 1.6 1.7 1.7
Disagree 14 4.6 4.6 6.3
Neither Agree nor Disagree 28 9.2 9.2 15.5
Agree 168 55.3 55.4 71.0
Strongly Agree 88 28.9 29.0 100.0
Total 303 99.7 100.0
Missing System 1 0.3
Total 304 100.0
Faculty, staff, and administrators at Utica are genuinely concerned about students’ welfare.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 5 1.6 1.7 1.7
Disagree 9 3.0 3.0 4.6
Neither Agree nor Disagree 44 14.5 14.6 19.2
Agree 153 50.3 50.7 69.9
Strongly Agree 91 29.9 30.1 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0
Missing System 2 0.7
Total 304 100.0

Faculty, staff, and administrators on this campus treat students fairly.



Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 6 2.0 20 2.0
Disagree 23 7.6 7.6 9.6
Neither Agree nor Disagree 44 14.5 14.5 241
Agree 157 51.6 51.8 75.9
Strongly Agree 73 24.0 241 100.0
Total 303 99.7 100.0
Missing System 1 0.3
Total 304 100.0
Students at Utica are genuinely concerned about the welfare of other students.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 6 2.0 2.0 2.0
Disagree 13 4.3 4.3 6.3
Neither Agree nor Disagree 84 27.6 27.8 341
Agree 130 42.8 43.0 77.2
Strongly Agree 69 22.7 22.8 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0
Missing System 2 0.7
Total 304 100.0
| feel valued in the classroom/learning environment.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 5 1.6 1.7 1.7
Disagree 10 3.3 3.3 5.0



Neither Agree nor Disagree 54 17.8 17.9 22.8
Agree 159 52.3 52.6 75.5
Strongly Agree 74 243 24.5 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0

Missing System 2 0.7

Total 304 100.0

| feel close to people on this campus.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 10 3.3 3.3 3.3
Disagree 39 12.8 12.9 16.2
Neither Agree nor Disagree 63 20.7 20.9 371
Agree 120 39.5 39.7 76.8
Strongly Agree 70 23.0 23.2 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0

Missing System 2 0.7

Total 304 100.0

| feel like | am a part of the Utica community.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 12 3.9 4.0 4.0
Disagree 34 11.2 11.2 15.2
Neither Agree nor Disagree 70 23.0 23.1 38.3
Agree 120 39.5 39.6 77.9
Strongly Agree 67 22.0 22.1 100.0
Total 303 99.7 100.0

Missing System 1 0.3



Total 304 100.0
| feel safe on this campus.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 4 1.3 1.3 1.3
Disagree 16 5.3 5.3 6.6
Neither Agree nor Disagree 46 15.1 15.2 21.9
Agree 146 48.0 48.3 70.2
Strongly Agree 90 29.6 29.8 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0

Missing System 2 0.7

Total 304 100.0
The faculty contributes to a positive and supportive campus climate at Utica.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 3 1.0 1.0 1.0
Disagree 8 2.6 2.6 3.6
Neither agree nor disagree 50 16.4 16.6 20.2
Agree 157 51.6 52.0 72.2
Strongly agree 84 27.6 27.8 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0

Missing System 2 0.7

Total 304 100.0

The staff contributes to a positive and supportive campus climate at Utica.



Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 2 0.7 0.7 0.7
Disagree 7 2.3 2.3 3.0
Neither agree nor disagree 43 141 14.3 17.3
Agree 159 52.3 52.8 701
Strongly agree 90 29.6 29.9 100.0
Total 301 99.0 100.0
Missing System 3 1.0
Total 304 100.0
The administration contributes to a positive and supportive campus climate at Utica.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 7 2.3 2.3 2.3
Disagree 13 4.3 4.3 6.7
Neither agree nor disagree 60 19.7 20.1 26.8
Agree 144 47.4 48.2 74.9
Strongly agree 75 24.7 25.1 100.0
Total 299 98.4 100.0
Missing System 5 1.6
Total 304 100.0
The students contribute to a positive and supportive campus climate at Utica.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 3 1.0 1.0 1.0
Disagree 15 4.9 5.0 6.0
Neither agree nor disagree 67 22.0 22.4 28.4



Agree 150 49.3 50.2 78.6
Strongly agree 64 21.1 214 100.0
Total 299 98.4 100.0

Missing System 5 1.6

Total 304 100.0

Campus officials do a good job protecting students from harm.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 5 1.6 1.7 1.7
Disagree 10 3.3 3.3 5.0
Neither Agree nor Disagree 67 22.0 22.2 27.2
Agree 147 48.4 48.7 75.8
Strongly Agree 73 24.0 24.2 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0

Missing System 2 0.7

Total 304 100.0

If a crisis happened here, | am confident campus officials would handle it well.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 9 3.0 3.0 3.0
Disagree 25 8.2 8.3 11.3
Neither Agree nor Disagree 80 26.3 26.5 37.7
Agree 124 40.8 411 78.8
Strongly Agree 64 211 21.2 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0

Missing System 2 0.7

Total 304 100.0




Campus officials respond quickly in difficult situations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 9 3.0 3.0 3.0
Disagree 14 4.6 4.7 7.6
Neither Agree nor Disagree 107 35.2 35.5 43.2
Agree 114 37.5 37.9 81.1
Strongly Agree 57 18.8 18.9 100.0
Total 301 99.0 100.0
Missing System 3 1.0
Total 304 100.0
Campus officials handle incidents in a fair and responsible manner.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 7 2.3 2.3 2.3
Disagree 9 3.0 3.0 5.3
Neither Agree nor Disagree 96 31.6 32.0 37.3
Agree 138 45.4 46.0 83.3
Strongly Agree 50 16.4 16.7 100.0
Total 300 98.7 100.0
Missing System 4 1.3
Total 304 100.0
There is a good support system at Utica for students going through difficult times.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 8 2.6 2.7 2.7



Disagree 17 5.6 5.7 8.3

Neither Agree nor Disagree 72 23.7 24.0 32.3
Agree 137 451 45.7 78.0
Strongly Agree 66 21.7 22.0 100.0
Total 300 98.7 100.0

Missing System 4 1.3

Total 304 100.0

| believe that the number of sexual assaults that occur on campus, off campus at an event or program connected with
Utica, or at a social activity or party near campus is low.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 16 5.3 5.3 5.3
Disagree 36 11.8 11.9 17.2
Neither Agree nor Disagree 95 31.3 31.4 48.5
Agree 107 35.2 35.3 83.8
Strongly Agree 49 16.1 16.2 100.0
Total 303 99.7 100.0

Missing System 1 0.3

Total 304 100.0

I do not believe that | or one of my friends is at risk for being sexually assaulted on campus, off campus at an event or
program connected with Utica, or at a social activity or party near campus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 21 6.9 6.9 6.9
Disagree 34 11.2 11.2 18.2
Neither Agree nor Disagree 76 25.0 251 43.2

Agree 112 36.8 37.0 80.2



Strongly Agree 60 19.7 19.8 100.0
Total 303 99.7 100.0

Missing System 1 0.3

Total 304 100.0

| believe that students at Utica would intervene if they witnessed a sexual assault.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 10 3.3 3.3 3.3
Disagree 32 10.5 10.6 14.0
Neither Agree nor Disagree 83 27.3 27.6 415
Agree 111 36.5 36.9 78.4
Strongly Agree 65 21.4 21.6 100.0
Total 301 99.0 100.0

Missing System 3 1.0

Total 304 100.0

Campus officials would take the report seriously.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Disagree 6 2.0 2.0 2.0
Disagree 9 3.0 3.0 5.0
Neither Agree nor Disagree 33 10.9 10.9 15.8
Agree 150 49.3 49.5 65.3
Strongly Agree 105 34.5 34.7 100.0
Total 303 99.7 100.0

Missing System 1 0.3

Total 304 100.0




Campus officials would support and protect the person making the report.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 3 1.0 1.0 1.0
Disagree 12 3.9 4.0 5.0
Neither Agree nor Disagree 44 14.5 14.6 19.5
Agree 148 48.7 49.0 68.5
Strongly Agree 95 31.3 31.5 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0
Missing System 2 0.7
Total 304 100.0
Campus officials would conduct a careful investigation in order to determine what happened.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 3 1.0 1.0 1.0
Disagree 14 4.6 4.6 5.6
Neither Agree nor Disagree 55 18.1 18.2 23.8
Agree 142 46.7 46.9 70.6
Strongly Agree 89 29.3 294 100.0
Total 303 99.7 100.0
Missing System 1 0.3
Total 304 100.0
Campus officials would take action against the offender(s).
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 8 2.6 2.7 2.7
Disagree 10 3.3 3.3 6.0
Neither Agree nor Disagree 65 21.4 21.6 27.6
Agree 130 42.8 43.2 70.8
Strongly Agree 88 28.9 29.2 100.0



Total 301 99.0 100.0
Missing System 3 1.0
Total 304 100.0
Students would support the person making the report.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Disagree 2 0.7 0.7 0.7
Disagree 13 4.3 4.4 5.0
Neither Agree nor Disagree 68 22.4 22.8 27.9
Agree 139 457 46.6 74.5
Strongly Agree 76 25.0 255 100.0
Total 298 98.0 100.0
Missing System 6 2.0
Total 304 100.0
Have you
received information or education from Utica about: - What sexual assault is and how to recognize it?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 26 8.6 8.6 8.6
Unsure 30 9.9 9.9 18.4
Yes 248 81.6 81.6 100.0
Total 304 100.0 100.0
Have you

received information or education from Utica about: - How to report an incident of sexual assault?



Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 45 14.8 14.8 14.8
Unsure 51 16.8 16.8 31.6
Yes 208 68.4 68.4 100.0
Total 304 100.0 100.0
Have you

received information or education from Utica about: - Utica's confidential resources for sexual assault and how to locate

them on campus?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 39 12.8 13.0 13.0
Unsure 57 18.8 18.9 31.9
Yes 205 67.4 68.1 100.0
Total 301 99.0 100.0
Missing System 3 1.0
Total 304 100.0
Have you
received information or education from Utica about: - The procedures for investigating a sexual assault?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 65 214 21.6 21.6
Unsure 61 201 20.3 41.9
Yes 175 57.6 58.1 100.0
Total 301 99.0 100.0



Missing
Total

System 3 1.0
304 100.0

Have you

received information or education from Utica about: - The actions you can take to help prevent sexual assault, such as

bystander intervention, clear communication with a potential partner, or some other action?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 30 9.9 10.1 10.1
Unsure 38 12.5 12.8 22.9
Yes 229 75.3 771 100.0
Total 297 97.7 100.0
Missing System 7 2.3
Total 304 100.0
Overall, how much do you remember about the information
or education from Utica about sexual assault?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very little or none of it 20 6.6 7.4 7.4
Some of it 75 247 27.9 35.3
Most of it 129 42.4 48.0 83.3
Almost all or all of it 45 14.8 16.7 100.0
Total 269 88.5 100.0
Missing System 35 11.5
Total 304 100.0




Overall, how helpful did you think the
information or education from Utica about sexual assault was?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Not at all helpful 6 2.0 22 2.2
Slightly helpful 62 20.4 23.0 253
Helpful 129 42.4 48.0 73.2
Very helpful 72 23.7 26.8 100.0
Total 269 88.5 100.0

Missing System 35 11.5

Total 304 100.0

Since starting at Utica, have you experienced any of the following things while you were (a) on campus; (b) off campus at
an event or program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or (c) at a social
activity or party near campus such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar? - Has a partner ever twisted your arm, thrown
something at you that could hurt you, or pushed, grabbed, or slapped you, against your will?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 266 87.5 89.0 89.0
Unsure 12 3.9 4.0 93.0
Yes 21 6.9 7.0 100.0
Total 299 98.4 100.0
Missing System 5 1.6

Total 304 100.0




Has a partner ever prevented you from seeing family or friends, held you captive, stalked you, or verbally threatened to
hurt you or your family?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid No 270 88.8 90.6 90.6
Unsure 8 2.6 2.7 93.3
Yes 20 6.6 6.7 100.0
Total 298 98.0 100.0

Missing System 6 2.0

Total 304 100.0

- Has a partner ever slammed you against a wall, beaten you up, punched or kicked you, hit you with something that
could hurt you, burned or scalded you, choked you, or used or threatened to use a knife or gun on you on purpose?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 274 90.1 91.6 91.6
Unsure 10 3.3 3.3 95.0
Yes 15 4.9 5.0 100.0
Total 299 98.4 100.0
Missing System 5 1.6

Total 304 100.0




- Has someone followed you or kept track of your activities in a way that made you feel you were in serious danger?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid No 254 83.6 85.8 85.8
Unsure 14 4.6 4.7 90.5
Yes 28 9.2 9.5 100.0
Total 296 97.4 100.0

Missing System 8 2.6

Total 304 100.0

In your day-to-day life as a student at Utica, how often have the following things happened to you? - People have sent me
unwanted messages asking me to sext.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 227 74.7 74.9 74.9
Less than once a year 33 10.9 10.9 85.8
A few times a year 25 8.2 8.3 94.1
A few times a month 14 4.6 4.6 98.7
At least once a week 3 1.0 1.0 99.7
Almost every day 1 0.3 0.3 100.0

Total 303 99.7 100.0



Missing System 1 0.3
Total 304 100.0

In your day-to-day life as a student at Utica, how often have the following things happened to you? - People have
continued to have sexual discussions with me online even after | told them to stop.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 251 82.6 82.8 82.8
Less than once a year 21 6.9 6.9 89.8
A few times a year 18 59 5.9 95.7
A few times a month 12 3.9 4.0 99.7
At least once a week 1 0.3 0.3 100.0
Total 303 99.7 100.0

Missing System 1 0.3

Total 304 100.0

In your day-to-day life as a student at Utica, how often have the following things happened to you? - People have spread
rumors about my sexual behavior online.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 262 86.2 86.5 86.5
Less than once a year 25 8.2 8.3 94.7
A few times a year 12 3.9 4.0 98.7
A few times a month 4 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 303 99.7 100.0
Missing System 1 0.3

Total 304 100.0




In your day-to-day life as a student at Utica, how often have the following things happened to you? - People have sent me
unwanted messages asking for nude pictures of myself online.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 233 76.6 77.4 77.4
Less than once a year 28 9.2 9.3 86.7
A few times a year 21 6.9 7.0 93.7
A few times a month 16 5.3 5.3 99.0
At least once a week 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 301 99.0 100.0

Missing System 3 1.0

Total 304 100.0

In your day-to-day life as a student at Utica, how often have the following things happened to you? - People have shown
me unwanted sexual images online.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 240 78.9 80.0 80.0
Less than once a year 22 7.2 7.3 87.3
A few times a year 23 7.6 7.7 95.0
A few times a month 11 3.6 3.7 98.7
At least once a week 4 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 300 98.7 100.0
Missing System 4 1.3

Total 304 100.0




In your day-to-day life as a student at Utica, how often have the following things happened to you? - | have received
unwanted sexual SPAM, emails or messages.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 241 79.3 80.9 80.9
Less than once a year 25 8.2 8.4 89.3
A few times a year 19 6.3 6.4 95.6
A few times a month 9 3.0 3.0 98.7
At least once a week 2 0.7 0.7 99.3
Almost every day 2 0.7 0.7 100.0
Total 208 98.0 100.0

Missing System 6 2.0

Total 304 100.0

Since starting at Utica, how often have you experienced the following forms of unwanted sexual contact while you were
(a) on campus; (b) off campus at an event or program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or
(c) at a social activity or party near campus such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar? - Unwanted verbal behaviors —
such as someone making sexual comments about your body; making unwelcome sexual advances, propositions, or
suggestions to you; or telling you sexually offensive jokes or kidding about your sex or gender-specific traits

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 217 71.4 71.9 71.9

Rarely 28 9.2 9.3 81.1




Sometimes 34 1.2 11.3 92.4

Often 16 5.3 5.3 97.7
Very often 7 2.3 23 100.0
Total 302 99.3 100.0

Missing System 2 0.7

Total 304 100.0

Since starting at Utica, how often have you experienced the following forms of unwanted sexual contact while you were
(a) on campus; (b) off campus at an event or program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or
(c) at a social activity or party near campus such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar? - Unwanted nonverbal behaviors
— such as someone showing you sexually offensive pictures or objects; leering at you or making lewd gestures towards
you; or touching him/herself sexually in front of you

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 247 81.3 82.1 82.1
Rarely 30 9.9 10.0 92.0
Sometimes 19 6.3 6.3 98.3
Often 5 1.6 1.7 100.0
Total 301 99.0 100.0
Missing System 3 1.0

Total 304 100.0




Since starting at Utica, how often have you experienced the following forms of unwanted sexual contact while you were
(a) on campus; (b) off campus at an event or program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or
(c) at a social activity or party near campus such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar? - Unwanted brief physical
contact — such as someone briefly groping you, rubbing sexually against you, pinching you, or engaging in any other

brief inappropriate or unwelcome touching of your body

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Never 236 77.6 79.5 79.5
Rarely 29 9.5 9.8 89.2
Sometimes 24 7.9 8.1 97.3
Often 8 2.6 2.7 100.0
Total 297 97.7 100.0

Missing System 7 2.3

Total 304 100.0

Who was responsible for this behavior? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Student(s) from this institution

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Student(s) from this institution 57 18.8 100.0 100.0
Missing System 247 81.3
Total 304 100.0




Who was responsible for this behavior? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Student(s) from another institution

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Student(s) from another 36 11.8 100.0 100.0
institution
Missing System 268 88.2
Total 304 100.0

Who was responsible for this behavior? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Faculty member(s), staff member(s), or
administrator(s) from this institution

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Faculty member(s), staff 2 0.7 100.0 100.0
member(s), or administrator(s)
from this institution

Missing System 302 99.3
Total 304 100.0

Who was responsible for this behavior? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Faculty
member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) from another institution

Frequency Percent
Missing System 304 100.0




Who was responsible for this behavior? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Employer(s)/supervisor(s) at this

institution
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Employer(s)/supervisor(s) at 1 0.3 100.0 100.0
this institution
Missing System 303 99.7
Total 304 100.0

Who was responsible for this behavior? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Person or people from the local

community
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Person or people from the local 37 12.2 100.0 100.0
community
Missing System 267 87.8
Total 304 100.0
Who was responsible for this behavior? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Other:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Other: 9 3.0 100.0 100.0
Missing System 295 97.0
Total 304 100.0
Who was responsible for this behavior? (Select all that apply) - Other: - Text
Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent




Valid 301 99.0 99.0 99.0

Don't know where he went to 1 0.3 0.3 99.3
school

Friend Visiting 1 0.3 0.3 99.7
Other people 1 0.3 0.3 100.0
Total 304 100.0 100.0

Since starting at Utica, has anyone attempted, but not succeeded in, sexually assaulting you while you were (a) on
campus; (b) off campus at an event or program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or (c) at a
social activity or party near campus such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 272 89.5 91.0 91.0
| suspect that someone 8 2.6 2.7 93.6
attempted to sexually assault
me, but | am not certain.
Yes 19 6.3 6.4 100.0
Total 299 98.4 100.0
Missing System 5 1.6
Total 304 100.0

Who attempted to sexually assault you? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Student(s) from this institution

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Student(s) from this institution 15 4.9 100.0 100.0



Missing System 289 95.1
Total 304 100.0

Who attempted to sexually assault you? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Student(s) from another institution

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Student(s) from another 4 1.3 100.0 100.0
institution
Missing System 300 98.7
Total 304 100.0

Who attempted to sexually assault you? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Faculty
member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) from this institution

Frequency Percent
Missing System 304 100.0

Who attempted to sexually assault you? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Faculty
member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) from another institution

Frequency Percent
Missing System 304 100.0




Who attempted to sexually assault you? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Employer(s)/supervisor(s) at this institution

Frequency Percent

Missing System 304 100.0

Who attempted to sexually assault you? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Person or
people from the local community

Frequency Percent

Missing System 304 100.0

Who attempted to sexually assault you? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Other:

Frequency Percent

Missing System 304 100.0

Who attempted to sexually assault you? (Select all that apply) - Other: - Text

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 304 100.0 100.0

100.0




Since starting at Utica, have you been sexually assaulted while you were (a) on campus; (b) off campus at an event or
program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or (c) at a social activity or party near campus
such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 275 90.5 92.3 92.3
| suspect that | was sexually 4 1.3 1.3 93.6
assaulted, but | am not certain.
Yes 19 6.3 6.4 100.0
Total 298 98.0 100.0
Missing System 6 2.0
Total 304 100.0

Since starting at Utica, how many incidents of sexual assault have you experienced while you were (a) on campus; (b) off
campus at an event or program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or (c) at a social activity or
party near campus such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 7 23 38.9 38.9
2 6 2.0 33.3 72.2
& 3 1.0 16.7 88.9
more than 4 2 0.7 11.1 100.0
Total 18 5.9 100.0

Missing System 286 941



Total 304 100.0

Since starting at Utica, have you experienced any of the following while you were (a) on campus; (b) off campus at an
event or program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or (c) at a social activity or party near
campus such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar: - Domestic violence (Includes violence committed by: a current or
former spouse or intimate partner; a person with whom the victim shares a child in common; a person who is
cohabitating with or has cohabitated with the victim as a spouse or intimate partner; or someone who should be
protecting the victim according to domestic/family violence laws.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 272 89.5 92.2 92.2
| suspect, but | am not certain. 7 2.3 24 94.6
Yes 16 5.3 54 100.0
Total 295 97.0 100.0
Missing System 9 3.0

Total 304 100.0




Since starting at Utica, have you experienced any of the following while you were (a) on campus; (b) off campus at an
event or program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or (c) at a social activity or party near
campus such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar: - Dating violence (Means violence committed by a person who is or
has been in a social relationship of a romantic or intimate nature with the victim. The existence of such a relationship
shall be determined by considering: the length of the relationship; the type of relationship; and the frequency of
interaction between the persons involved in the relationship.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid No 269 88.5 91.2 91.2
| suspect, but | am not certain. 8 2.6 2.7 93.9
Yes 18 5.9 6.1 100.0
Total 295 97.0 100.0

Missing System 9 3.0

Total 304 100.0

Since starting at Utica, have you experienced any of the following while you were (a) on campus; (b) off campus at an
event or program connected with Utica, including study abroad and internships; or (c) at a social activity or party near
campus such as at an apartment, restaurant, or bar: - Stalking (Means engaging in a course of conduct directed at a
specific person that would cause a reasonable person to: fear for their safety or the safety of others; or suffer substantial
emotional distress.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent




Valid No 255 83.9 87.0 87.0
| suspect, but | am not certain. 7 2.3 2.4 89.4
Yes 31 10.2 10.6 100.0
Total 293 96.4 100.0
Missing System 11 3.6
Total 304 100.0
Are you aware that Utica’s Title IX
Coordinator leads Utica’s response to reports of sexual assault,
domestic violence, dating violence, stalking and other forms of gender-based
misconduct?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 44 14.5 15.1 15.1
Yes 248 81.6 84.9 100.0
Total 292 96.1 100.0
Missing System 12 3.9
Total 304 100.0

Are you aware that Utica’s standards for student conduct require all parties to obtain “affirmative consent” prior to

engaging in sexual activity?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 27 8.9 9.2 9.2
Yes 266 87.5 90.8 100.0
Total 293 96.4 100.0
Missing System 11 3.6



Total

304 100.0

Do

you know how to access resources on and off campus if you’ve experienced

domestic violence, dating violence, stalking, or sexual assault (e.g., counseling, health, and academic assistance)?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 59 19.4 20.1 20.1
Yes 235 77.3 79.9 100.0
Total 294 96.7 100.0
Missing System 10 3.3
Total 304 100.0
Do you know how to report domestic violence,
dating violence, stalking, or sexual assault to Utica and to law
enforcement?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 59 19.4 20.1 20.1
Yes 234 77.0 79.9 100.0
Total 293 96.4 100.0
Missing System 11 3.6
Total 304 100.0




Are you aware that Utica uses a “preponderance of evidence” standard to adjudicate gender-based misconduct cases,
and that this evidentiary standard is different than that used in the criminal justice system?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 93 30.6 32.0 32.0
Yes 198 65.1 68.0 100.0
Total 291 95.7 100.0
Missing System 13 4.3
Total 304 100.0

Are you aware that a student who reports an incident of sexual misconduct or is accused of sexual misconduct has
the right to be accompanied by an advisor of their choice who may assist and advise them throughout the judicial or
conduct process, including all meetings and hearings?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 68 224 23.2 23.2
Yes 225 74.0 76.8 100.0
Total 293 96.4 100.0
Missing System 11 3.6

Total 304 100.0




Are you aware that you have the right to a prompt response to any complaint of sexual misconduct and to have the
complaint investigated and adjudicated in an impartial, timely, and thorough manner by people who receive annual
training on conducting investigations, effects of trauma, impartiality, and rights of the parties involved?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 53 17.4 18.3 18.3
Yes 237 78.0 81.7 100.0
Total 290 95.4 100.0
Missing System 14 4.6

Total 304 100.0




